The term of this Agreement shall commence on January 1, 2012 and shall terminate on September 30, 

2012. 

Section 3. Payment. 

The total amount to be paid by Sponsor to the County under this Agreement for sponsorship of the 

events shall be two (2) payments each of Four Thousand, One Hundred and Four Dollars 

($4,104.00) for a total of Eight Thousand, Two Hundred and Eight Dollars ($8,208.00). Sponsor 

shall make one (1) payment of Four Thousand, One Hundred and Four Dollars ($4,104.00) by Tuesday 

November 15, 2011 and one (1) payment of Four Thousand, One Hundred and Four Dollars ($4,104.00) 

by Thursday March 1, 2012. Failure by Sponsor to make payments within the specified time frame 

may result in termination of this Agreement by County. Payment shall be mailed to Parks and 

Recreation Dept., 2700 6th Avenue South, Lake Worth, Florida 33461, Attention Tom Landy.